• 4901, 5002, 5004, and 5401 East Erskine Street, located southeast of East 
Highway 62, north and south of East Erskine Street, and north of Acuff 
Road, on 693.3 acres of unplatted land out of Block A, Sections 23 and 26.  

PLANNER ASHLEY PADILLA stated there were one hundred and seventy-one (171) notifications 
sent out with two (2) returned in opposition. Staff shared the location of the property including pictures 
and maps and discussed the surrounding property. Staff recommends approval of this request. 

APPLICANT TERRY HOLEMAN, 1601 Avenue N, with Hugo Reed & Associates, Inc., discussed